TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ev3 Inc.		01/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ev3 Endovascular, Inc.	
Street Address:	Suite 100, 9600 - 54th Avenue North	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949928	THE CLOT BUSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21078/229 CC14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahn cc14/
Date:	06/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0001 Total Attachments: 1

source=ev3 name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0002



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EV3 INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EV3 INC." TO "EV3 ENDOVASCULAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3564088 8100

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3649649

050073790 DATE: 01-31-05

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003340 FRAME: 0003